BUSE ROSS POOD 2 RED 00 1/003 223 99 02/01/2010 11

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H1000020859 3)))



H100000208593ABCZ

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.



B. GONSTILL FEB 0 1 2010

02/01/2010 11:13 FAX 813 223 9620

BUSH ROSS PA

002/003

re-faxing

م من م م

850-617-6381

2/1/2010 10:50:36 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



PLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 1, 2010

TBE CARIBE, INC. 380 PARK PLACE BLVD. SUITE 300 CLEARWATER, FL 33759

SUBJECT: THE CARIBE, INC. REF: P02000123622

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6906.

Darlene Connell Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H10000020859 Letter Number: 910A00002506

2010 FEB - 1 AM 8: 00 RECEIVER

P.O BOX 6327 - Tailahassee, Florida 32314

BUSH ROSS PA

Facsimile Audit No.: H10000020859 3

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF TBE CARIBE, INC.

The undersigned, being the President of TBE CARIBE, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), executes the following Articles of Dissolution pursuant to Section 607.1403 o." the Florida Business Corporation Act:

The legal name of the Corporation is TBE CARIBE, INC. (Florida Division of Ι. Corporations document number P02000123622), and its Articles of Incorporation were filed or November 20, 2002.

A written action authorizing the dissolution of the Corporation was taken or January <u>27</u>, 2010.

The written action to dissolve the Corporation was approved by the sole 3. shareholder of the Corporation.

WHEREFORE, the undersigned requests the Secretary of State, upon being satisfied that all statutory requirements have been complied with, to file these Articles of Dissolution in accordance with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

Dated: January <u>57</u>, 2010

TBE CARIBE, INC.

By: President Patrick L. Bev



705613.01